Authority: Licensing and Standards Committee Item LS27.1, adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on July 23, 24, 25, 26, 27 and 30, 2018

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 1191-2018

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 349, Animals, with respect to the Dangerous Dog Review Tribunal.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 349, Animals, is amended as follows:
 - A. By amending § 349-1 by adding the following new definitions:

DANGEROUS DOG REVIEW TRIBUNAL - An Adjudicative Board with five public members appointed by City Council for a term specified by City Council which shall hear appeals under § 349-16.

- B. By deleting the phrase "Executive Director" from where it appears in § 349-16A, § 349-16B and § 349-16C and replacing it with the phrase "Dangerous Dog Review Tribunal".
- C. By adding new subsections F and G to § 349-16 as follows:
 - F. The Dangerous Dog Review Tribunal is established in accordance with the Governance Structure of the City of Toronto's Dangerous Dog Review Tribunal approved by City Council.
 - G. Hearings under § 349-16 shall be heard by a panel comprised of a minimum of three members from the Dangerous Dog Review Tribunal.

Enacted and passed on July 27, 2018.

Glenn De Baeremaeker, Deputy Speaker Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)